Illinois law.
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Section 259.540  Duty to Record 

The applicant shall record the Notice of Closure with the Office of Recorder or the Registrar of Titles of the county within which the site is located within 30 days after receipt of the Notice of Closure.  In addition, proof of recording of a closure report and Notice of Closure shall be submitted to the Department within 30 days after filing. Failure to provide proof of recording may lead to voidance of a Notice of Closure. 

(Source:  Amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 1308, effective January 21, 2008)
